3. The movements in fair value measurements of financial liabilities in Level 3

  For the six months ended June 30, 2012

   Valuation profit or loss  Increase  Decrease

Name

Balance at the

beginning of

the year

Recognized in

profit or loss

Recognized in

current income

Purchase or

issuance

Transfer to

Level 3 from

other tiers

Sale, disposal

or settlement

Transferring to

other tiers

from  Level 3

Balance at the

end of the year

Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss

Held for trading  $   250,585   -   -   -   -   250,585   -

There is no disclosure required for six months ended June 30, 2013.

4. Sensitivity analysis of fair value to other reasonably possible assumptions for fair
value measurements of financial instruments in Level 3

The fair value measurements of financial instruments are reasonable. However, the
results of the measurements may vary in different valuation models or data are
applied.

For financial instruments in Level 3, if the price quote of counterparties or valuation
models increased or decreased by 10%, the effects of current income or other
comprehensive income were as follows:

(Unit: NT$ thousands)

June 30, 2013
Valuation profit or loss recognized in current

income
Valuation profit or loss recognized in other

comprehensive income

Classification  Favorable changes  Unfavorable change  Favorable changes  Unfavorable change

Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss

Held for trading  $   13,302   (13,302)  -   -

Available-for-sale financial  assets  -   -   5,159,706   (5,159,706)

Total  $   13,302   (13,302)  5,159,706   (5,159,706)

December 31, 2012
Valuation profit or loss recognized in current

income
Valuation profit or loss recognized in other

comprehensive income

Classification  Favorable changes  Unfavorable change  Favorable changes  Unfavorable change

Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss

Held for trading  $   20,764   (20,764)  -   -

Available-for-sale financial assets  -   -   5,845,431   (5,845,431)

FUBON LIFE INSURANCE CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(CONT’D)

- 97 -

Total  $   20,764   (20,764)  5,845,431   (5,845,431)

June 30, 2012
Valuation profit or loss recognized in current

income
Valuation profit or loss recognized in other

comprehensive income

Classification  Favorable changes  Unfavorable change  Favorable changes  Unfavorable change

Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss

Held for trading  $   12,667   (12,667)  -   -

Available-for-sale financial assets  -   -   4,750,564   (4,750,564)

Total  $   12,667   (12,667)  4,750,564   (4,750,564)

January 1, 2012
Valuation profit or loss recognized in current

income
Valuation profit or loss recognized in other

comprehensive income

Classification  Favorable changes  Unfavorable change  Favorable changes  Unfavorable change

Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss

Held for trading  $   9,027   (9,027)  -   -

Available-for-sale financial  assets  -   -   4,454,942   (4,454,942)

Hedging Derivatives Assets  -   -   40,177   (40,177)

Financial liabilities at fair value

through profit or loss

25,058   (25,058)  -   -

Total  $   34,085   (34,085)  4,495,119   (4,495,119)

(W) Financial risk management

(a) Risk management system

1. The organization structure of risk management

The Group set up a risk management committee which is under the jurisdiction of the
board of directors and was convened by independent directors. It is to supervise the
overall risk control of the Group and report to the board of directors regularly. In
order to effectively examine the Group’s risk management operation, two special
committees were established.

a. Assets and Liabilities Management Committee: The chairman of the Group

serves as the chairman of the committee. The committee is to consider the